POWER EQUIPMENT
ASG 8000i
Constant Current Regulator
Self-contained, Thyristor
IEC/EN
CCR-specific: IEC 61822
Electrical safety standard: IEC 61204-7 – 62477-1 – 62477-2
EMC: IEC/EN 61000-6-2 – IEC/EN 61000-6-4

• For models with Profibus functionality and 6 circuits, please
contact your ADB SAFEGATE representative.
Ordering Code
1-2-3: CCR Type
4: Power Rating (input voltage)4
5: Frequency
6: Input Voltage Range/Supply Type
7: Remote Control1 2
8-9: Free Digits
10: Slot for Integrated Devices
11: Support
12-13: Free Digits
14: Series Cut-out switch3
15: Internal DC power
16: Version
Ordering Code Notes
ASG 8000i
DS-6021_v1.8.2_2026-May-26 3
Table 1: Electrical and mechanical characteristics
Power supply 230 V, 220 V1, 400 V and 380 V,1 ±10%
Power rating 2.5, 4, 5, 7.5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30 kVA
Max. nominal output current 6.6A
Remote control Modbus RTU & TCP/IP / Profibus / Multiwire2
Brilliancy control Up to 8 brightness steps
Efficiency Better than 90% at full load
Primary Power Factor Better than 0.9 at full load / Load PF=1 / Uin≤Uin_nominal
Outline dimension (HxWxD,
mm)
• Up to 15 kVA: 1500*420*650
• From 20 kVA: 1500*510*650 (with wheels and without hooks)
Enclosure protection
IP2X (according to IEC60529 and required by IEC61822)3
Object falling protection: Protected from objects falling vertically or at up to 5° from vertical (per IEC
62477-1)
Table 2: Environmental
Operation temperature range From 0 °C to +50 °C1
Storage temperature range From −40 °C to +70 °C. Long term 15 °C to 30 °C
Altitude Max. 2000m
Humidity Max 95%
1. This product is certified and guaranteed to operate within a temperature range of 0°C to 50°C and voltage rating of 230V & 400V, as
defined by IEC 61822:2009, IEC 62477-1, and IEC 61477-2. The product can also function within the temperature range of -20°C to +55°C
and voltage rating of 380V, ensuring that its core functionalities and behavior remain consistent with the ICAO Manual 5 requirements.
2. This interface is compatible with legacy "JBus" installations used with previous products, when configured with the appropriate protocol.
3. The product is available with various IP ratings in addition to the standard IP2X, designed to suit diverse operational needs. Please note
that certain options may affect the outline dimensions of the product. For more information or to discuss specific requirements, please
contact your ADB SAFEGATE sales representative. Custom solutions are available upon request.
Technical Data
Technical Data Notes
For more information about the product, including manuals and certifications, please see our Product Center on the ADB SAFEGATE website:
Product specifications may be subject to change, and specifications listed here are not binding. Confirm current specifications at time of
order.
ASG 8000i
DS-6021_v1.8.2_2026-May-26 4